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EPA - being addressed by EPA; NPL - On the National Priorities Listing; O/M - in Oversight and Maintenance Phase; SWM - under

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION

DIVISION OF REMEDIATION
LIST OF INACTIVE HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE SITES
AS OF June 1, 2016

SITENAME

ANDERSON

D.O.E OAK RIDGE
DUPONT SMITH/ATOMIC CITY
ANDERSON COUNTY LANDFILL

BLOUNT
ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA

ALUMINUM CO. OF AMERICA (WEST PLANT)

BRADLEY
DURACELL INC.
CARTER

AMERICAN BEMBURG PLANT
OLD BEMBERG BUILDING

COCKE

ARAPAHOE/ROCK HILL LABS
NEWPORT DUMP
WALL TUBE & METAL PRODUCT

DAVIDSON

STAUFFER CHEMICAL
MUNICIPAL LANDFILL-LEBANON ROAD

FAYETTE
ROSS METALS INC.
FRANKLIN
AEDC SITE
GIBSON
ITT TELECOMMUNICATIONS
HAMBLEN
BASF/STAUFFER CHEMICAL CO.

oversight by Solid Waste Management;
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REGION SITESTATUS
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oM
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DATE

5/23/1985
2/5/1986
3/12/1990

5/23/1985
5/23/1985

7/27/1987

5/23/1985
12/22/1988

4/10/1992
5/23/1985
5/23/1985

5/23/1985
5/23/1985

10/27/1998

5/23/1985

12/12/1997

7/26/2000



SITEID

32514
32517
32518

COUNTY:

33527
33540
33543
33547
33550
33557
33584
33596
33618
33620
33635
33660

COUNTY:
35506

COUNTY:
40506

COUNTY:
41504

COUNTY:
45503

COUNTY:

47514
47518
47521
47523
47530
47541
47545
47547
47559
47573

COUNTY:

50502
50505
50509

EPA - being addressed by EPA; NPL - On the National Priorities Listing; O/M - in Oversight and Maintenance Phase; SWM - under

SITENAME

OLD MORRISTOWN-HAMBLEN CO LDFL
NEBLETT ROAD DUMP
PINE BROOK ROAD DUMP

HAMILTON

VELSICOL/RESIDUE HILL
MONTAGUE PARK

HAMILL ROAD DUMP #3
CHATTANOOGA COKE
NORTH HAWTHORNE DUMP
USVAAP SITE
CHATTANOOGA CREEK
MOR FLOW /W.L. JACKSON CO
MORNINGSIDE CHEMICALS
NATIONAL MICRODYNAMICS
TENNESSEE TRANSFORMER
ELECTRO-LITE BATTERY

HARDEMAN
VELSICOL CHEM

HENRY
HENRY COUNTY BONEYARD

HICKMAN
WRIGLEY CHARCOAL

JEFFERSON
HODGSON, HOLLIS DUMP

KNOX

WITHERSPOON LANDFILL

BADGETT ROAD LANDFILL

SOUTHERN RAIL/COSTER SHOP
FOOTE MINERAL/CAS WALKER (DANTE)
SCREEN ART INC.

WITHERSPOON RECYCLING

SANITARY LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANERS
ROSCOE FIELDS PROPERTY

SMOKEY MOUNTAIN SMELTERS

DIXIE BARREL & DRUM CO.

LAWRENCE

MURRAY OHIO LANDFILL
HORSESHOE BEND SITE
FORMER MURRAY OHIO PLANT

oversight by Solid Waste Management;
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DATE

5/5/1997
5/12/1997
5/12/1997

5/23/1985
5/23/1985
2/5/1986
12/22/1991
5/23/1985
5/23/1985
5/23/1985
7/27/1987
2/5/1986
2/5/1986
5/13/2003
1/30/2002

5/23/1985

5/23/1985

2/5/1986

5/16/1994

3/22/1991
5/23/1985
5/23/1985

2/5/1986
3/22/1991
3/22/1991
7/30/1994

5/5/1997
8/25/2001

9/9/2006

5/23/1985
5/23/1985
9/7/2008



SITEID

COUNTY:

53502
53503

COUNTY:

57508
57510
57517

COUNTY:

58502

COUNTY:

59502
59503

COUNTY:

60501
60534

COUNTY:

62505

COUNTY:

70502

COUNTY:

71502

COUNTY:

73504
73506
73512

COUNTY:

75522

COUNTY:

79503
79517
79518
79525
79536
79549
79552
79561

SITENAME

LOUDON

GREENBACK IND. INC.
LENOIR CAR WORKS DUMP

MADISON

AMERICAN CREOSOTE WORKS
PORTER CABLE CORP.
BOONE DRY CLEANERS

MARION
NORTH AMERICAN ENVIRONMENT

MARSHALL

HEIL QUAKER CORP.
LEWISBURG DUMP

MAURY

STAUFFER SITE
MONSANTO SITE

MONROE
RED RIDGE LANDFILL

POLK
APACHE BLAST

PUTNAM
PUTNAM CO. LANDFILL

ROANE

ROANE ALLOYS (ROANE LIMITED)
ROCKWOOD IRON & METAL
JOYNER SCRAP YARD

RUTHERFORD
OLD MURFREESBORO CTY DUMP

SHELBY

ARLINGTON BLENDING
BELLEVUE AVE LANDFILL
CYPRESS CREEK
INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER
W.R. GRACE CO.

CHICKASAW ORDINANCE WORKS
CARRIER CORPORATION

NILOK CHEMICAL CO.

REGION  SITESTATUS
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VOLUNTARY

EPA - being addressed by EPA; NPL - On the National Priorities Listing; O/M - in Oversight and Maintenance Phase; SWM - under
oversight by Solid Waste Management;
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DATE

12/22/1988
12/22/1988

5/23/1985
12/22/1988
1/10/1994

712711987

712711987
5/23/1985

5/23/1985
5/23/1985

12/22/1988

8/10/1997

5/23/1985

12/22/1988
4/24/1999
7/22/1997

8/9/1990

5/23/1985
5/23/1985
5/23/1985
5/23/1985
5/29/1989
5/23/1985
712711987
5/23/1985



SITEID SITENAME
79569 CHAPMAN CHEMICAL CO
79582 DIESEL RECON CO.
79598 NORTH HOLLYWOOD DUMP
79604 MEMPHIS PUBLIC WORKS/JACKSON PITS
79676 SMALLEY-PIPER
79742 PULVAIR CORP
79758 OLD OSMOSE CHEMICAL
79781 JOHN LITTLE / DRUM SITE
79798 61 INDUSTRIAL PARK
79799 TENNESSEE AIR NATIONAL GUARD
79800 CREOTOX CHEMICAL PRODUCTS CO.
79805 FIBERFINE OF MEMPHIS
79843 WARFORD PLACE/PULVAIR
79845 WALKER MACHINERY
79897 FORMER CUSTOM CLEANERS
COUNTY: SULLIVAN
82514 SPERRY/UNISYS
82516 EARHART SITE
COUNTY: UNICOI
86501 BUMPASS COVE LANDFILL
86502 BUMPASS COVE- FOWLER AREA
86505 MORRELL ELECTRIC, INC.
COUNTY: WARREN
89504 CENTURY ELECTRIC FACILITY
COUNTY: WASHINGTON
90510 CASH HOLLOW DUMP
COUNTY: WAYNE
91501 MALLORY CAPACITOR CO.
91502 OLD WAYNESBORO CITY DUMP
COUNTY: WILSON
95501 TRW INC./ROSS GEAR DIVISION
State Total 99

Sites with blank dates have been approved by the Tennessee Solid Waste Disposal Control Board
but have not been assigned an effective date by the Secretary of State.

EPA - being addressed by EPA; NPL - On the National Priorities Listing; O/M - in Oversight and Maintenance Phase; SWM - under
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DATE

7/5/1991
1/29/1990
5/23/1985
5/23/1985
9/15/2004

8/9/1990
9/10/2007
3/25/1988
4/10/1995

6/3/2002
4/10/1995
5/12/1997
2/26/2008
8/18/2016

12/22/1988
5/23/1985

5/23/1985
5/23/1985
10/29/1989

5/23/1985

5/23/1985

2/5/1986
5/23/1985

8/9/1990



